

The M. P. Shah Municipal Vrudhashram opens in Jamnagar, Gujarat, India on 10 January 2020



Meghraj Group Chairman, Vipin M. P. Shah and Executive Vice Chairman, Binoy R. V. Meghraj attend the inauguration of a new development of an old people's home the family's charities have been supporting since the 1960s.

India - 10 January 2020

Meghraj Group Chairman, Vipin M. P. Shah and Executive Vice Chairman, Binoy R. V. Meghraj attend the inauguration of a new development of an old people's home the family's charities have been supporting since the 1960s.

The M. P. Shah Municipal Vrudhashram, named after our founder M. P. Shah, was officially opened on Friday 10 January 2020 in Jamnagar, Gujarat, India by Meghraj Group Chairman Vipin M. P. Shah.

The inauguration was attended by members of the Meghraj family, together with politicians, local dignitaries, trustees, donors, residents of the home and their families.

The new home can house 102 residents, twice the number of the original home.

The M. P. Shah Municipal Vrudhashram's motto is:

A better life. Old age, new thoughts.

